
 Page 1 of 1 

 

Request for Decision 
File No: N hz 950 110  

Date December 18, 2019 

Author Nicole Jung, GIS Coordinator 

Subject District of Invermere GIS Services Agreement Amendment 

 
REQUEST 

To sign the District of Invermere Geographic Information Systems Services Agreement 

Amendment which includes the 2020 professional fees. 

OPTIONS 

1. That the Chair and CAO be authorized to sign the Agreement Amendment with the 
District of Invermere for provision of Geographical Information Systems management 
services for the term of July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2020. 

2. That the Chair and CAO be authorized to sign the Agreement Amendment with the 
District of Invermere for provision of Geographical Information Systems management 
services with the following changes________________________. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

Option 1 

 

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS 

The RDEK has provided Geographic Information Systems services (mapping and database 
support) to the District of Invermere since 2009.  Schedule B (fees) of this agreement has 
been brought back to Board as the RDEK/CUPE Local 2106 Collective Agreement has 
determined the wages for 2020.  The Schedule B needs to reflect the professional fees for 
2020. 

 
Attachment  


